
                             COPS FOR KIDS FAMILY 5K 

          ALL PROCEEDS ARE GOING TO THE COLONIE POLICE COMMUNITY PROGRAM 

                           THE CROSSONGS OF COLONIE, NY 

                              SATURDAY JUNE 15, 2024 

 

                           RESULTS BY FINISH RIGHT TIMING 

                    518-312-0886         WWW.FINISHRIGHT.COM 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                                                  PLACES IN 

PLACE   BIB       NAME          AGE   TIME  PACE   AGEGROUP  & SEX RESIDENCE         ST 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    1   19  Louie Dinuzzo       42   16:18  5:15   1 M4049  M#   1 Saratoga Springs  NY  

    2   88  Nick Conway         49   16:29  5:19   2 M4049  M#   2 Saratoga Springs  NY  

    3   47  Nicholas Mastropiet 19   19:20  6:14   1 M0119  M#   3 Schenectady       NY  

    4   55  Joshua Pasqualino   13   21:41  6:59   2 M0119  M#   4 Watervliet        NY  

    5   14  Brian Connolly      40   22:55  7:23   3 M4049  M#   5 Latham            NY  

    6   48  Megan Mausert       25   22:57  7:24   1 F2029  F#   1 Somerville        MA  

    7   56  Kimberly Peckowitz  37   23:45  7:39   1 F3039  F#   2 Waterford         NY  

    8   12  Micah Colling       19   24:00  7:44   3 M0119  M#   6 Schenectady       NY  

    9   17  William Dicarlo     48   24:08  7:46   4 M4049  M#   7 Albany            NY  

   10   36  Alexis Kimball      41   24:30  7:53   1 F4049  F#   3 Albany            NY  

   11   51  Devin Meyers        28   24:53  8:01   1 M2029  M#   8 Albany            NY  

   12   72  Tom Shattuck        57   24:54  8:01   1 M5059  M#   9 Schenectady       NY  

   13   22  William Essien      19   25:01  8:03   4 M0119  M#  10 Albany            NY  

   14   33  Chance Herrington   20   25:06  8:05   2 M2029  M#  11 Albany            NY  

   15   49  Sarah McDonald      22   25:29  8:13   2 F2029  F#   4 Latham            NY  

   16   18  Alexander Dicarlo   15   25:33  8:14   5 M0119  M#  12 Albany            NY  

   17   73  Daniel Sopko        29   25:53  8:20   3 M2029  M#  13 Albany            NY  

   18   35  Nina Kimball        12   25:57  8:21   1 F0119  F#   5 Albany            NY  

   19   68  Julie Scarchilli    47   25:59  8:22   2 F4049  F#   6 Latham            NY  

   20    1  Trinity Abraham     19   25:59  8:22   2 F0119  F#   7 Schenectady       NY  

   21   46  Jim Marrano         35   26:14  8:27   1 M3039  M#  14 Schenectady       NY  

   22   13  Morgan Connally     22   26:27  8:31   3 F2029  F#   8 Albany            NY  

   23   28  Madelyn Fowles      12   26:59  8:41   3 F0119  F#   9 Albany            NY  

   24   77  Ashley Villa        41   27:04  8:43   3 F4049  F#  10 Ballston Spa      NY  

   25   30  Kimberly Gonzalez   22   27:13  8:46   4 F2029  F#  11 Albany            NY  

   26   67  Eric Sapone         42   28:00  9:01   5 M4049  M#  15 Loudonville       NY  

   27   71  Tiki Shah           35   28:22  9:08   2 M3039  M#  16 Albany            NY  

   28   34  Jason Hughes        39   28:23  9:08   3 M3039  M#  17 Schenectady       NY  

   29   76  Paul Turner         58   28:32  9:11   2 M5059  M#  18 Herkimer          NY  

   30   86  Matthew Overocker   39   28:43  9:15   4 M3039  M#  19 Albany            NY  

   31   70  Kim Schewtschenko   39   29:04  9:22   2 F3039  F#  12 Latham            NY  

   32   69  Jesse Schewtschenko 41   29:04  9:22   6 M4049  M#  20 Latham            NY  

   33   41  Eva Lischak         15   29:16  9:26   4 F0119  F#  13 East Greenbush    NY  

   34    3  Stacy Belarmino     40   29:20  9:27   4 F4049  F#  14 Cohoes            NY  

   35   85  Mylee Sherman       14   29:22  9:28   5 F0119  F#  15 YOA               PA  

   36   10  Lucas Centanni      17   29:25  9:29   6 M0119  M#  21 Albany            NY  

   37   83  Lori Francesconi    62   29:51  9:37   1 F6099  F#  16 Albany            NY  

   38   74  Todd Stocking       41   30:04  9:41   7 M4049  M#  22 Albany            NY  

   39   31  Lisa Gutta          35   30:22  9:47   3 F3039  F#  17 Schenectady       NY  

   40   45  Kristen Marrano     35   30:49  9:56   4 F3039  F#  18 Schenectady       NY  

   41   21  Julianne Dunbar     35   30:54  9:57   5 F3039  F#  19 Watervliet        NY  

   42   42  Jennifer Lischak    42   31:01  9:59   5 F4049  F#  20 East Greenbush    NY  

   43   25  Natalie Fowles      12   31:13 10:03   6 F0119  F#  21 Loundville        NY  

   44   16  Lily Derocher       13   31:21 10:06   7 F0119  F#  22 Schenectady       NY  

   45    9  Michelle Carr       35   31:24 10:07   6 F3039  F#  23 Schenectady       NY  

   46   11  Megan Clough        35   31:30 10:09   7 F3039  F#  24 Schenectady       NY  

   47    6  Jen Burdi           37   32:13 10:22   8 F3039  F#  25 Albany            NY  

   48   52  Shannon Nopper      40   32:27 10:27   6 F4049  F#  26 Clifton Park      NY  

   49   29  Lauren Glindmyer    33   32:34 10:29   9 F3039  F#  27 Albany            NY  

   50   63  Ashley Ruede        38   32:37 10:30  10 F3039  F#  28 Albany            NY  

   51   53  Maeve Odonnell      35   32:55 10:36  11 F3039  F#  29 East Berne        NY  

   52   59  Amanda Purtell      34   32:56 10:36  12 F3039  F#  30 Albany            NY  



   53   44  Kristy Mantei       45   34:08 10:59   7 F4049  F#  31 Schenectady       NY  

   54   60  Bill Quinn          63   34:15 11:02   1 M6099  M#  23 Schenectady       NY  

   55   66  Ava Sapone           8   34:19 11:03   8 f0119  F#  32 Loudonville       NY  

   56   65  Nora Sapone         39   34:47 11:12  13 F3039  F#  33 Loudonville       NY  

   57    4  Vicki Bentley       38   36:41 11:49  14 F3039  F#  34 Albany            NY  

   58   64  Jency Samuel        40   36:43 11:49   8 F4049  F#  35 Latham            NY  

   59   62  Tracey Rheingold    46   37:18 12:01   9 F4049  F#  36 Latham            NY  

   60   24  Joe Fitzsimmons     67   37:20 12:01   2 M6099  M#  24 Latham            NY  

   61   39  Daniel Kutny        33   37:31 12:05   5 M3039  M#  25 Albany            NY  

   62   38  Derrick Kutny        8   37:34 12:06   7 M0119  M#  26 Albany            NY  

   63   58  William Pulver      33   37:35 12:06   6 M3039  M#  27 Albany            NY  

   64   82  Xavier Williams     11   38:41 12:27   8 M0119  M#  28 Albany            NY  

   65   87  Deshkin Chandra      9   38:56 12:32   9 M0119  M#  29 Albany            NY  

   66   23  Patti-Jo Ferraro    63   39:13 12:38   2 F6099  F#  37 Schenectady       NY  

   67   84  Macie Sherman       11   39:29 12:43   9 F0119  F#  38 YOA               PA  

   68   27  Julie Gansle        49   39:38 12:46  10 F4049  F#  39 Albany            NY  

   69   32  Chelby Gutto        24   39:39 12:46   5 F2029  F#  40 Ballston Lake     NY  

   70   40  Rikshline Kins Lasa 41   43:50 14:07  11 F4049  F#  41 Albany            NY  

   71   43  Nancy Mainville     23   44:11 14:14   6 F2029  F#  42 Troy              NY  

   72    5  Julie Berkery       31   47:26 15:16  15 F3039  F#  43 Albany            NY  

   73   20  Siobhan Donlan Dayt 36   47:34 15:19  16 F3039  F#  44 Troy              NY  

   74   75  Alicia Stutter      35   47:38 15:20  17 F3039  F#  45 Stillwater        NY  

   75   78  Mike Warner         36   51:01 16:26   7 M3039  M#  30 Latham            NY  

   76   50  Christina Messier   33   53:49 17:20  18 F3039  F#  46 Albany            NY  

   77   54  Sara Ortiz          25   53:59 17:23   7 F2029  F#  47 Latham            NY  

   78    7  Niko Caladim        27   54:19 17:29   4 M2029  M#  31 Schenectady       NY  

   79   57  Kortnee Phillips    27   54:22 17:30   8 F2029  F#  48 Schenectady       NY  

 

 

                    ************** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

                  ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ********** 

 

    1     6 Megan Mausert                25 Somerville           MA   22:57  

    2     7 Kimberly Peckowitz           37 Waterford            NY   23:45  

    3    10 Alexis Kimball               41 Albany               NY   24:30  

 

                   ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ********** 

 

    1     1 Louie Dinuzzo                42 Saratoga Springs     NY   16:18  

    2     2 Nick Conway                  49 Saratoga Springs     NY   16:29  

    3     3 Nicholas Mastropiet          19 Schenectady          NY   19:20  

 

                             FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 19 

 

    1    18 Nina Kimball                 12 Albany               NY   25:57  

    2    20 Trinity Abraham              19 Schenectady          NY   25:59  

    3    23 Madelyn Fowles               12 Albany               NY   26:59  

    4    33 Eva Lischak                  15 East Greenbush       NY   29:16  

    5    35 Mylee Sherman                14 Yoa                  PA   29:22  

    6    43 Natalie Fowles               12 Loundville           NY   31:13  

    7    44 Lily Derocher                13 Schenectady          NY   31:21  

    8    55 Ava Sapone                    8 Loudonville          NY   34:19  

    9    67 Macie Sherman                11 Yoa                  PA   39:29  

 

                              MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 19 

 

    1     4 Joshua Pasqualino            13 Watervliet           NY   21:41  

    2     8 Micah Colling                19 Schenectady          NY   24:00  

    3    13 William Essien               19 Albany               NY   25:01  

    4    16 Alexander Dicarlo            15 Albany               NY   25:33  

    5    36 Lucas Centanni               17 Albany               NY   29:25  

    6    62 Derrick Kutny                 8 Albany               NY   37:34  

    7    64 Xavier Williams              11 Albany               NY   38:41  



    8    65 Deshkin Chandra               9 Albany               NY   38:56  

 

                            FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

 

    1    15 Sarah McDonald               22 Latham               NY   25:29  

    2    22 Morgan Connally              22 Albany               NY   26:27  

    3    25 Kimberly Gonzalez            22 Albany               NY   27:13  

    4    69 Chelby Gutto                 24 Ballston Lake        NY   39:39  

    5    71 Nancy Mainville              23 Troy                 NY   44:11  

    6    77 Sara Ortiz                   25 Latham               NY   53:59  

    7    79 Kortnee Phillips             27 Schenectady          NY   54:22  

 

                             MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

 

    1    11 Devin Meyers                 28 Albany               NY   24:53  

    2    14 Chance Herrington            20 Albany               NY   25:06  

    3    17 Daniel Sopko                 29 Albany               NY   25:53  

    4    78 Niko Caladim                 27 Schenectady          NY   54:19  

 

                            FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

 

    1    31 Kim Schewtschenko            39 Latham               NY   29:04  

    2    39 Lisa Gutta                   35 Schenectady          NY   30:22  

    3    40 Kristen Marrano              35 Schenectady          NY   30:49  

    4    41 Julianne Dunbar              35 Watervliet           NY   30:54  

    5    45 Michelle Carr                35 Schenectady          NY   31:24  

    6    46 Megan Clough                 35 Schenectady          NY   31:30  

    7    47 Jen Burdi                    37 Albany               NY   32:13  

    8    49 Lauren Glindmyer             33 Albany               NY   32:34  

    9    50 Ashley Ruede                 38 Albany               NY   32:37  

   10    51 Maeve Odonnell               35 East Berne           NY   32:55  

   11    52 Amanda Purtell               34 Albany               NY   32:56  

   12    56 Nora Sapone                  39 Loudonville          NY   34:47  

   13    57 Vicki Bentley                38 Albany               NY   36:41  

   14    72 Julie Berkery                31 Albany               NY   47:26  

   15    73 Siobhan Donlan Dayt          36 Troy                 NY   47:34  

   16    74 Alicia Stutter               35 Stillwater           NY   47:38  

   17    76 Christina Messier            33 Albany               NY   53:49  

 

                             MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

 

    1    21 Jim Marrano                  35 Schenectady          NY   26:14  

    2    27 Tiki Shah                    35 Albany               NY   28:22  

    3    28 Jason Hughes                 39 Schenectady          NY   28:23  

    4    30 Matthew Overocker            39 Albany               NY   28:43  

    5    61 Daniel Kutny                 33 Albany               NY   37:31  

    6    63 William Pulver               33 Albany               NY   37:35  

    7    75 Mike Warner                  36 Latham               NY   51:01  

 

                            FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

 

    1    19 Julie Scarchilli             47 Latham               NY   25:59  

    2    24 Ashley Villa                 41 Ballston Spa         NY   27:04  

    3    34 Stacy Belarmino              40 Cohoes               NY   29:20  

    4    42 Jennifer Lischak             42 East Greenbush       NY   31:01  

    5    48 Shannon Nopper               40 Clifton Park         NY   32:27  

    6    53 Kristy Mantei                45 Schenectady          NY   34:08  

    7    58 Jency Samuel                 40 Latham               NY   36:43  

    8    59 Tracey Rheingold             46 Latham               NY   37:18  

    9    68 Julie Gansle                 49 Albany               NY   39:38  

   10    70 Rikshline Kins Lasa          41 Albany               NY   43:50  

 

                             MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

 



    1     5 Brian Connolly               40 Latham               NY   22:55  

    2     9 William Dicarlo              48 Albany               NY   24:08  

    3    26 Eric Sapone                  42 Loudonville          NY   28:00  

    4    32 Jesse Schewtschenko          41 Latham               NY   29:04  

    5    38 Todd Stocking                41 Albany               NY   30:04  

 

                            FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

 

 

                             MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

 

    1    12 Tom Shattuck                 57 Schenectady          NY   24:54  

    2    29 Paul Turner                  58 Herkimer             NY   28:32  

 

                            FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

 

    1    37 Lori Francesconi             62 Albany               NY   29:51  

    2    66 Patti-Jo Ferraro             63 Schenectady          NY   39:13  

 

                             MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

 

    1    54 Bill Quinn                   63 Schenectady          NY   34:15  

    2    60 Joe Fitzsimmons              67 Latham               NY   37:20  

 


